

Council

Distr.: General 22 July 2019

Original: English

Twenty-fifth session

Council session, part II Kingston, 15–19 July 2019 Agenda item 14 Report on matters related to the Enterprise

Decision of the Council of the International Seabed Authority relating to the Special Representative of the Secretary-General of the International Seabed Authority for the Enterprise

The Council of the International Seabed Authority,

Recalling its decision relating to the Special Representative of the Secretary-General of the International Seabed Authority for the Enterprise, ¹

- 1. Takes note of the report of the Special Representative of the Secretary-General for the Enterprise;²
- 2. Requests that the Secretary-General extend the contract and renew the terms of reference of the Special Representative until the end of the twenty-sixth session of the International Seabed Authority.

258th meeting 19 July 2019

¹ ISBA/25/C/16.

² ISBA/25/C/26.



